sec�on13(4)of the said [Act] readwith rule9of the said ruleson this07-07-2025.

The borrower in par�cular and the public in general is hereby cau�oned not to deal
with theproperty andanydealingswith thepropertywill be subject to the chargeof the
The Mehsana Urban Co-op Bank Ltd.for an amount Rs. 10,09,96,036 (Rupees Ten
crores Nine Lakh Ninety Six thousand thirty six only) up to 31.03.2025 and interest
thereon.

Descrip�onof the ImmovableProperty
PROPERTY INTHENAMEOFNILAYASHWINKUMARBHEDA
All That Piece Or Parcel Of Freehoid Non-agricultural Land Situate Lying And Being At
Village Bagdol,ta.kathlal,di.kheda Bearing Consolidated Survey No.29/4(old S.

[...]

readwith Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued aDemand
Notice dated 24.04.2025 calling upon the Borrower Shri. MR. CHAUHAN
MAHENDRASINH PUJABHAI and MRS. CHAUHAN BHIKHIBEN PUJABHA, MRS.
GITABEN CHAUHAN (Co- Borrowers) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice
being Rs. 20, 37,154/- Plus Interest (Rupees Twenty Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand
One Hundred Fifty Four Only) as on 24.04.2025 together with further interest
thereon at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and expenses till date of payment
within60days fromthedateof receiptof thesaidnotice.
TheBorrowerhaving failed to repay theamount, notice is herebygiven to theBorrower

[...]

EnforcementRules,2002on this04thdayof Julyof theyear2025.
The Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagors in particular and the public in general is
hereby cautionednot to dealwith theproperty andanydealingswith theproperty/ies
will be subject to the charge of Bank of Baroda for an amount of Rs. 20, 37,154/-
Plus Interest (Rupees Twenty Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand One Hundred Fifty Four
Only) and further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and
expenses till dateofpayment.
The Borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the
Act, in respectof timeavailable, to redeemthesecuredassets.